
DATA SHEET

e-Screen XTX touch monitor

XTX-5500UHD black
The Ultra High Definition display offers the best image quality available

e-Screen XTX-series offer a durable solution that perfectly fit into a collaboration

and conferencing environment

The InGlass™ touch system is not only extremely fast and accurate, it allows you

to operate your software with your fingertips and directly annotate with a very

small 2mm stylus. To make your screen clean as a whistle, just sweep with the

palm of your hand. All intuitively and without tapping a button (object recognition

features are available in Windows 10)

XTX series screens are perfect for video conferencing. The two integrated Full HD

wide angle cameras are positioned to capture both people standing close to the

screen, as well as people sitting at a meeting room table

The integrated stereo sound system is tuned for video conferencing. The front

facing system will also work great in open office environments because the direct

sound is aimed towards the audience

A fully integrated high performance microphone system makes it very easy to

start your conference calls. The 4 channel microphone array with Acoustic Echo

Cancelling, Noise Suppression and Auto Gain ensures clear and audible sound

during video- or audio conference calls

Go Unlimited! Together with the Legamaster OPS PC and Flipbox Software Suite

the XTX-series e-Screens offer unlimited possibilities and is a true all-in-one touch

screen solution

Ultra HD/4K resolution

State of the art InGlass™ touch system

Anti-Glare glass

2 integrated Full HD cameras

Integrated 4 channel microphone array

Front facing sound system

Automatic brightness adjustment

OPS slot

EasyFix mounting solutions

Ultra slim design

Recommended accessories

Sessions software license lite

(Art.No. 7-197061-1)

Art.No.

GTIN

7-802100-55
8713797086622 GUARANTEE�
� � � � � � � � � � 

5�
� � � � � � � � � � 
YEARS�
� � � � � � � � � � 

MULTITOUCH�
� � � � � � � � � � 

r
e

v
.
:
2

0
2

1
1

2
2

8
-
0

0
2

7
S

p
e

c
i
f
i
c
a

t
i
o

n
s
 
a

n
d

 
d

e
s
i
g

n
 
a

r
e

 
s
u

b
j
e

c
t
 
t
o

 
c
h

a
n

g
e

 
w

i
t
h

o
u

t
 
p

r
i
o

r
 
n

o
t
i
c
e

.

Page 1

Legamaster International B.V. Kwinkweerd 62 Postbus 111 NL-7240 AC Lochem The Netherlands

T (+31) (0)573 - 713000 www.legamaster.com

http://www.legamaster.com/
http://www.edding.com/


DATA SHEET

12 1143 5 6 12 13 1514 167 8 9 10

Power

Touch USB 1

Service USB port

DisplayPort

HDMI 1

HDMI 2

HDMI out

VGA (PC)

PC audio in

IR extender

Audio out

SPDIF

Touch USB 2

HDMI 3

RS232

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16 Ethernet

Specifications
Article dimensions 1437 x 753 x 103 (mm)

HD type 4K Ultra HD

Viewing angle H: 178° / V: 178°

Display diagonal 55 “

Display brightness 370 cd/m²

Contrast ratio typical / dynamic - / 5000 (:1 / :1)

Response time 8 ms

Display number of colours 1.073 billion colours

Display resolution / refresh rate 3840 x 2160 / 60 (px / fps)

Ops slot Yes

Fanless Yes

Display control Keypad, RS-232C, IR remote controller

Automatic brightness

adjustment

Yes

Speaker 2x20W front facing

Mounting interface 600x400, M8

Mounting interface accessories VESA 100x100

Power / Sleep / Standby 150 / - / 0.5 (W)

Durability / Lifespan 16/7 / - (Hours)

Input connectors HDMI 2.0 (3x), DisplayPort 1.2, VGA, PC audio-in, IR

extender, USB 3.0 (OPS)

Output connectors HDMI 2.0, Audio-out, SPDIF audio-out

Touch operation 2mm passive stylus, Finger or 6mm stylus, Palm

Number of touch points 20

Driver Plug and play

Package contents e-Screen, Remote control unit, Quick setup guide,

Ergonomic stylus, 2mm stylus, USB flash drive

Supported OS Windows 10, Windows 7, Windows 8.1, Windows 8,

Mac OSX 10.10, 10.11, 10.12

Product warranty 5 Years

Logistics
Quantity 1

Packing dimensions 225 x 1486 x 980 (mm)

Weight (gross/net) 51.40 kg / 41.40 kg

Page 2

Legamaster International B.V. Kwinkweerd 62 Postbus 111 NL-7240 AC Lochem The Netherlands

T (+31) (0)573 - 713000 www.legamaster.com

http://www.legamaster.com/
http://www.edding.com/


DATA SHEET

Page 3

Legamaster International B.V. Kwinkweerd 62 Postbus 111 NL-7240 AC Lochem The Netherlands

T (+31) (0)573 - 713000 www.legamaster.com

http://www.legamaster.com/
http://www.edding.com/


DATA SHEET

Product overview
Article number GTIN / EAN Article name Minimum

order
quantity

7-802100-55 8713797086622 Legamaster e-Screen XTX touch monitor XTX-5500UHD black 1

7-802100-86 8713797087186 Legamaster e-Screen XTX touch monitor XTX-8600UHD black 1

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

Page 4

Legamaster International B.V. Kwinkweerd 62 Postbus 111 NL-7240 AC Lochem The Netherlands

T (+31) (0)573 - 713000 www.legamaster.com

http://www.legamaster.com/
http://www.tcpdf.org
http://www.edding.com/

