## DATA SHEET



# e-Screen XTX touch monitor

### XTX-5500UHD black

- The Ultra High Definition display offers the best image quality available
- e-Screen XTX-series offer a durable solution that perfectly fit into a collaboration and conferencing environment
- The InGlass<sup>™</sup> touch system is not only extremely fast and accurate, it allows you to operate your software with your fingertips and directly annotate with a very small 2mm stylus. To make your screen clean as a whistle, just sweep with the palm of your hand. All intuitively and without tapping a button (object recognition features are available in Windows 10)
- XTX series screens are perfect for video conferencing. The two integrated Full HD wide angle cameras are positioned to capture both people standing close to the screen, as well as people sitting at a meeting room table
- The integrated stereo sound system is tuned for video conferencing. The front facing system will also work great in open office environments because the direct sound is aimed towards the audience
- A fully integrated high performance microphone system makes it very easy to start your conference calls. The 4 channel microphone array with Acoustic Echo Cancelling, Noise Suppression and Auto Gain ensures clear and audible sound during video- or audio conference calls
- Go Unlimited! Together with the Legamaster OPS PC and Flipbox Software Suite the XTX-series e-Screens offer unlimited possibilities and is a true all-in-one touch screen solution

#### Art.No. **7-802100-55** GTIN **8713797086622**





CE

Legamaster International B.V. Kwinkweerd 62 Postbus 111 NL-7240 AC Lochem The Netherlands T (+31) (0)573 - 713000 www.legamaster.com



- Ultra HD/4K resolution
- State of the art InGlass<sup>™</sup> touch system
- Anti-Glare glass
- 2 integrated Full HD cameras
- Integrated 4 channel microphone array
- Front facing sound system
- Automatic brightness adjustment
- OPS slot
- EasyFix mounting solutions
- Ultra slim design

### **Recommended accessories**

 Sessions software license lite (Art.No. 7-197061-1)

## DATA SHEET



(•): Legamaster

1	Power
2	Touch USB 1
3	Service USB port
4	DisplayPort
5	HDMI 1
6	HDMI 2
7	HDMI out
8	VGA (PC)
9	PC audio in
10	IR extender
11	Audio out
12	SPDIF
13	Touch USB 2
14	HDMI 3
15	RS232
16	Ethernet

Article dimensions	1437 x 753 x 103 (mm)
ID type	4K Ultra HD
/iewing angle	H: 178° / V: 178°
Display diagonal	55 "
Display brightness	370 cd/m <sup>2</sup>
Contrast ratio typical / dynamic	- / 5000 (:1 / :1)
Response time	8 ms
Display number of colours	1.073 billion colours
Display resolution / refresh rate	3840 x 2160 / 60 (px / fps)
Dps slot	Yes
anless	Yes
Display control	Keypad, RS-232C, IR remote controller
Automatic brightness	Yes
ndjustment	
peaker	2x20W front facing
Nounting interface	600x400, M8
Nounting interface accessories	VESA 100x100
ower / Sleep / Standby	150 / - / 0.5 (W)
Durability / Lifespan	16/7 / - (Hours)
nput connectors	HDMI 2.0 (3x), DisplayPort 1.2, VGA, PC audio-in, IR extender, USB 3.0 (OPS)
Output connectors	HDMI 2.0, Audio-out, SPDIF audio-out
ouch operation	2mm passive stylus, Finger or 6mm stylus, Palm
Number of touch points	20
Driver	Plug and play
Package contents	e-Screen, Remote control unit, Quick setup guide, Ergonomic stylus, 2mm stylus, USB flash drive
Supported OS	Windows 10, Windows 7, Windows 8.1, Windows 8, Mac OSX 10.10, 10.11, 10.12
Product warranty	5 Years

Logistics	
Quantity	1
Packing dimensions	225 x 1486 x 980 (mm)
Weight (gross/net)	51.40 kg / 41.40 kg



### DATA SHEET











<b>Product overview</b>			
Article number	GTIN / EAN	Article name	Minimum order quantity
7-802100-55	8713797086622	Legamaster e-Screen XTX touch monitor XTX-5500UHD black	1
7-802100-86	8713797087186	Legamaster e-Screen XTX touch monitor XTX-8600UHD black	1

